

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10903 OF 2025

Jyoti BuildersPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

.....
Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate with Mrs. Pooja Kane, Mr. Jitendra Jain & Mr. Rohit Bamne, i/b. Mr. Yogesh Adhia, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, Assistant Government Pleader, for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5-State.

Mr. Ranjit A. Thorat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar & Ms. Pratibha Shelake, Advocates, for the Respondent No. 6.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal with Ms. Aarushi Yadav, for the Respondent Nos.3 & 4-SRA.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 9th MAY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Place before the appropriate Bench as per the assignment.
2. Liberty granted to move the Vacation Court.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)