

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4418 OF 2025

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025

Jyoti Builders A Partnership Firm

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Revenue and Forest Department

...Respondent

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2025

Shree Durgadevi Vikas
SRA C.H.S. Ltd. and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ravi Kadam Senior Advocate, Shri Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate
a/w Ms. Pooja Kane and Mr. Avi Kshirsagar i/by Jitendra Jain – For
Petitioner

Shri Rakesh Pathak – AGP for Respondent-State in WP 4418 of 2025
Smt. Sheetal Malvankar – AGP for Respondent-State in WP 2123 of
2025

Shri Prashant Kamble – AGP for Respondent-State in WP 4488 of
2025

Adv. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Adv. Yashi Bhatt – For Respondent-SRA

Mr. Ranjit A. Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar and Pratibha Shelake – For Respondent No. 4 in WP 4418 of 2025 and for Respondent No. 5 in WP No. 4488 of 2025
Mr. Vinay Nair i/by Arun Panickar – For Petitioner in WP 30534 of 2025.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. We have heard learned Senior Advocate Shri Kadam for the Petitioner.
2. The learned Senior Advocate Shri Thorat for Respondent No. 4 requested for two weeks time to file affidavit-in reply. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List the matter on **11th June 2026** alongwith Interim Application (L) No. 36503 of 2025.
5. Interim order granted earlier by the order dated 02.12.2025 to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)